The total number of shares of all classes of capital stock that the corporation is 

authorized to issue is Nine Million (9,000,000) shares of common stock, 

consisting of (a) Five Hundred Thousand (500,000) shares of Class A Voting 

Common Stock, par value of $0.00001 per share, (b) Three Million Five Hundred 

Thousand (3,500,000) shares of Class B Voting Common Stock, par value of 

$0.00001 per share, and (c) Five Million (5,000,000) shares of Class C Non-Voting 

Common Stock, par value of $0.00001 per share. 

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF 

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND